

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

MOSCOW, RUSSIA Boulder, Speed 12-16 of May 2025

1. ORGANIZATION

Climbing Federation of Russia (CFR) Luzhnetskaya nab., d. 8, str.1 Russia, Moscow, 119270, website: https://rusclimbing.ru/ e-mail: info@rusclimbing.ru

Competition management: Evgenii Chernyshev

phone: +7 902 83 43 169,	e-mail: chernyshev@rusclimbing.ru
President of CFR:	Dmitrii Bychkov e-mail: bychkov@rusclimbing.ru
Person in charge: phone: +7 902 83 43 169	Chernyshev Evgeniy e-mail: chernyshev@rusclimbing.ru

Regulation:

The EVENT is organized by the CFR in accordance with the CFR general regulations and rules.

2. REGISTRATIONS

The applications are to be sent before 12 of April to CFR Secretary General, Maria Rykalina, by email: sg@rusclimbing.ru or by phone/WhatsApp: +7 925 756 22 78

3. TEAM QUOTAS & RULES

Age: Men and Women 16 y.o. and older

REGISTRATION OF TEAM AND COMPETITORS: Team quota: 5 male and 5 female athletes in each discipline.

2 athletes and 1 team official will be provided with accommodation and meals.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE:

The deadline for team registration is 12 of April

Technical Meeting: The Technical-Meeting on 12 of May at 19.00. The place is to be confirmed later

REGISTRATION FEES:

No fees

4. TRAVEL DETAILS:

TRAVELLING TO MOSCOW

By plane: Flights to airports of Moscow.

5. COMPETITION VENUE

CSKA Climbing Center, Moscow, 3rd Peschanaya street, 2

https://maps.app.goo.gl/j5GhxrS5sP6DXL2UA

6. OFFICIALS

Jury president: Elena Smirnova

7. PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME:

12 May 2025		
	19.00 PM	Technical Meeting
13 May 2025		
		Opening Ceremony
		Boulder Quali All categories

14 May 2025		
		Boulder Semi-Final and Final All categories
		Awarding Ceremony
15 May 2025		
		Speed All categories
		Awarding Ceremony
16 May 2025		
		Departure

Application form is attached

Additional information: there is an option to participate in the climbing festival according to its Info sheet